
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3980
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2009
USE OF ARMED FORCES AGAINST NAXALS
Nirupam Shri Sanjay Brijkishorilal

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to deploy the Armed forces including the Indian Air Force to tackle the naxal problem; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS(SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a) & (b): No Madam, State Governments take appropriate action against the naxalites.Central Government assists them by providing Central Paramilitary Forces.
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